504611373 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4658086

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUMBER 10/260744 previously recorded or	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/260744 previously recorded on Reel 014688 Frame 0703. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER IS 10/620744	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SRIDHAR SRINIVASAN			10/10/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MICRO	SOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE MI	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMC	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON		
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Niemele zu		
	C	Number		
Patent Number:		7471726		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	425)706-7329		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to	471726 425)706-7329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	II, it will be sent Mail	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 25-706-2707	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com /IICROSOFT CORPORATION	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 425-706-2707 hoellea@microsoft.com <i>I</i> ICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com /ICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided : : : :	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 425-706-2707 hoellea@microsoft.com AICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provided : : : :	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 225-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to if provided : : : :	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN 425-706-2707 hoellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP NOELLE M. HAGEN	II, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided : : : :	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP NOELLE M. HAGEN /Noelle M. Hagen/	II, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: R:	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP NOELLE M. HAGEN /Noelle M. Hagen/	II, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA be sent to if provided 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP NOELLE M. HAGEN /Noelle M. Hagen/	II, it will be sent Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=10620744 Final	DATA be sent to if provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	425)706-7329 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US II 125-706-2707 noellea@microsoft.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION DNE MICROSOFT WAY ATTN: NOELLE HAGEN REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 303515-US-NP NOELLE M. HAGEN /Noelle M. Hagen/	II, it will be sent Mail.	

OCT 16 2003 21:	09 FR MS RECEP.111	425 936 7329	TO 915032289446	P.04/05
SAW:5cm 10/14/03	3382-64495 M3303515.1 3			
	(NOV 1 8 2003)			
IN THE	INITEŘSTANÍS P	4 T'EN IT & XIFY T	*) & TYTE & & Y) */ /	>****

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

المرابعة والمراجع وال	10/620,744 Initials:
Application Number	
Application Number	
Inventorship Applicant Attornsy's Docket No. MS Docket No.	Sridhar Svinivasan
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	
MS Docket No	ostos contro contratos contro contratividada contratividada contratividada contratividada contratividada contra
Title: IMPROVEMENTS TO THE SPATIAL-DOMAIN I	APPED TRANSFORM IN DIGITAL
MEDIA COMPRESSION	•

<u> PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignan(s):

Sridhar Srinivasan 1504 Aurora Avenue N., #509 Seattle, Washington 98109 United States of America

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

ACREEMENT

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "IMPROVEMENTS TO THE SPATIAL-DOMAIN LAPPED TRANSFORM IN DIGITAL MEDIA COMPRESSION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

à

OCT 16 2883 21:09 FR MS RECEP 111

SAW.icm 10/14/03 3382-64473 MS303515.1

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

to/10/2003 Sridhar Srinivasan

Page 2 of 2

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

PATENT REEL: 044520 FRAME: 0559

MAIL STOR MISSING PARTS	ATENTS ONLY
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	11-17-2003
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Name(s): Sridhar Srinivasan Execution Date(s): October 10, 2003	102001009
3. Name and address of receiving party	re if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
Name Microsoft Corporation	
Address One Microsoft Way	
City Redmond State/Country WA	Zip 98052
4. Nature of Conveyance	Change 🗌 Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
	rney), Application Number, or the tent.
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight 	rney), Application Number, or the tent.
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d. B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 	rney), Application Number, or the tent.
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 	rney), Application Number, or the tent. ate is:
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items here the state of the set of th	rney), Application Number, or the tent. ate is:
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 	have been received.
 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be chan 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Atto Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same par A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution d B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/620,744 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number Stephen A. Wight Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items I 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fet the state of th	have been received.

, **L**

ዋልጥቂእጥ የፍርደቱ: 00446920 ፑዋልክምድ: 0360 SAW:lom 10/14/03 3382-644/73 MS303515.t

NOV 1 0 2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number	
Filing Date	July 15, 2003
Inventorship	
Applicant	
MS Docket No.	
Title: IMPROVEMENTS TO THE SPATIAL-D	OMAIN LAPPED TRANSFORM IN DIGITAL
MEDIA COMPRESSION	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Sridhar Srinivasan 1504 Aurora Avenue N., #509 Seattle, Washington 98109 United States of America

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "IMPROVEMENTS TO THE SPATIAL-DOMAIN LAPPED TRANSFORM IN DIGITAL MEDIA COMPRESSION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2



SAW:lcm 10/14/03 3382-64473 MS303515.1

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

hudkan

Date

10/10/200

Sridhar Srinivasan

Page 2 of 2

** TOTAL PAGE.05 **



RECORDED 10/25/20193